PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6750084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIEN ANTHONY HOLDEN	05/27/2015
PADMAJA RAJAGOPAL SANKARIDURG	05/27/2015
KLAUS EHRMANN	05/27/2015
FABIAN CONRAD	05/28/2015
ARTHUR HO	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE
Street Address:	LEVEL 4, RUPERT MYERS BLDG., BARKER STREET
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
City:	SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013574-0115-999 VISHAL V. KHATRI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Vishal V Khatri/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 056467 FRAME: 0080

506703265

source=17184141_Assignment#page1.tif source=17184141_Assignment#page2.tif source=17184141_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056467 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

HOLDEN, Brien Anthony

of 19 Leonard Avenue, Kensington, New South Wales 2032, AU

SANKARIDURG, Padmaja Rajagopal

of 59 Walsh Avenue, Maroubra, New South Wales 2035, AU

EHRMANN, Klaus

of 11/74-78 Crown Road, Queenscliff, New South Wales 2096, AU

CONRAD, Fabian

of 201/178-180 Marine Parade, Maroubra, New South Wates 2035, AU

HO, Arthur

of 81 King Street, Randwick, New South Wales 2031, AU

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of AU having places of business at Level 4, Rupert Myers Building, Barker Street, University of New South Wales, Sydney, New South Wales

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

OPHTHALMIC OPTICAL LENS FOR VISION CORRECTION HAVING ONE OR MORE AREAS OF MORE **POSITIVE POWER**

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/AU2013/001437 filed on 10 December 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

HOLDEN, Brien Anthony

S. C. Pactrons.

PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0840

PATENT

REEL: 056467 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HOLDEN, Brien Anthony
of 19 Leonard Avenue, Kensington, New South Wales 2032, AU
SANKARIDURG, Padmaja Rajagopal
of 59 Walsh Avenue, Maroubra, New South Wales 2035, AU
EHRMANN, Klaus
of 11/74-78 Crown Road, Queenscliff, New South Wales 2096, AU
CONRAD, Fablan
of 201/178-180 Marine Parade, Maroubra, New South Wales 2035, AU
HO, Arthur
of 81 King Street, Randwick, New South Wales 2031, AU

do hereby assign, sell and set over to BRIEN HOLDEN VISION INSTITUTE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of AU having places of business at Level 4, Rupert Myers Building, Barker Street, University of New South Wales, Sydney, New South Wales hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

OPHTHALMIC OPTICAL LENS FOR VISION CORRECTION HAVING ONE OR MORE AREAS OF MORE POSITIVE POWER

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/AU2013/001437 filed on 10 December 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	
	HOLDEN, Brien Anthony
Date:	
	SANKARIDURG, Padmaja Rajagopal
Date:	
	EHRMANN, Klaus
Date: 28 May 2015	Falrian Conaul

PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0841

PATENT REEL: 056467 FRAME: 0083 Date: 27/5/2015

CONRAD, Fabian

RECORDED: 06/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0842

PATENT REEL: 056467 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 06/08/2021 REEL: 056467 FR